

CITY OF DENISON SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA (MID-YEAR BUDGET REVIEW)

Friday, February 23, 2024

After determining that a quorum is present, the City Council of the City of Denison, Texas will convene in a Special Called Meeting on **Friday, February 23, 2024, at 8:00 AM** in the Rosewood Ballroom at the Hilton Garden Inn Denison/Sherman/Texoma Event Center, 5015 US Highway 75, Denison, Texas at which the following items will be considered:

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. MID-YEAR BUDGET REVIEW

A. Receive a mid-year report and hold discussions on the FY2024 budget, strategic goals and objectives, capital improvements and organizational priorities, including but not limited to, Police, Fire, Parks and Recreation, Public Works, Streets, Water and Sewer Utilities, Employee Services, Information Technology, the City Manager, the City Attorney, Finance, Main Street, Downtown Denison, Tourism, Economic Development, Housing, Facilities, Community Development, Code Compliance and other items relating to the quality of life, economic vitality and the health, safety and general welfare of the citizens of the City of Denison.

3. ADJOURNMENT

CERTIFICATION

I do hereby certify that a copy of this Notice of Meeting was posted on the front window of City Hall readily accessible to the general public at all times and posted on the City of Denison website on Monday, February 19, 2023.

Christine Wallentine, City Clerk

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, the City of Denison will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meeting. To better serve you, requests should be received 48 hours prior to the meetings. Please contact the City Clerk's Office at <u>903-465-2720, Ext: 2437</u>.